503359467 06/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS K LESER	10/02/2014
PHILIP A DRISKILL	10/31/2014
CHARLES T WALLACE	11/12/2014
JOHN B EULER	10/13/2014
JASON J PALADINO	10/14/2014
MILAN C MARAVICH	10/30/2014
DANIEL O DAVIS	10/14/2014
JEFFREY A MANN	10/29/2014
RANDY A BOWLDS	10/13/2014
SVETLANA I CONTRADA	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14739510	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

503359467

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-233237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assign#page1.tif	
source=Assign#page2.tif	
source=Assign#page3.tif	
source=Assign#page4.tif	
source=Assign#page5.tif	
source=Assign#page6.tif	
source=Assign#page7.tif	
source=Assign#page8.tif	
source=Assign#page9.tif	
source=Assign#page10.tif	

This document is b	eing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No.	
COMBINED	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F	Client Reference No	
	ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A		Page 1 of 10
As the below-named	inventor, Thereby declare that:		
United Stat	rected to: f application, or es Application or PCT International Applicat September 15, 2014		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	de by me.	
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in this applicati	on.
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley is desirous of acquiri	Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (her Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 ng the entire right, title, and interest in and tand in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full is (including the right to Arrangements from the Units therefrom in the Units and Including the Inclu	i, for good and valuable consideration, the suf- and exclusive right to the invention in the Uni- e claim priority under the terms of the Interna- ne application) and the entire right, tifle, and it and States and its territorial possessions and in s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ited States and its territorial possessions tional Convention and other relevant Inte interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ant which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and of	d request the Patent Office officials in the Uniferrial State Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIG and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors an entirely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignce of my entire right, d assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not bee	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be on made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal precontinuation, substitut Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repre- occeding, cooperate in every way possible in te, renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gen enforce proper protection for the INVENTIC	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper all necessary assignment papers to cause erally do everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, c any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
	orney of record the power to insert on this ass th the rules of the United States Patent and Ta		
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.6	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Chris K. Lese	7	
Signature:	hi A	Date: <u>10 2</u>	14
OLDA TO STATE	10 ss:		
COUNTY OF WAY	duburth f	O Correspond	SW M
	ic, a Notary Public in and for said County and State	,)	
Notary Public Signature	AMY R. MOR	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expire	Vanderburgh	of Indiana \$	
INDS02 1339549	My Commission December 03	Evnicae 1	

This document is	being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No.	5723-231079
	seing samata joi and parpose.	Client Reference No.	
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN		Page 2 of 10
	<u> </u>		1 450 2 07 10
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is d			
	d application, or tes Application or PCT International Application	ı No. 14/486,618	
	September 15, 2014		
The above-identified	l application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Compration		
a <u>Delaware</u>	corporation (herein	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aying a place of business at
is desirous of acquir	y Street, Evansyille, Indiana 47710 ring the entire right, title, and interest in and to	the above-referenced application and	f any inventions disclosed therein
("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gr	anted therefrom in the United States	and its territorial possessions and
in any and all foreig			
ASSIGNEE, the fuil (including the right) Arrangements from therefrom in the Uni	E, for good and valuable consideration, the suffic and exclusive right to the invention in the United to claim priority under the terms of the Internation the application) and the entire right, title, and internation ted States and its territorial possessions and in an ans, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	d States and its territorial possessions nal Convention and other relevant in crest in and to any and all Letters Pat	and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
·	·		
to issue any and all o same, for the sole us granted, as fully and	nd request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNI e and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by m to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	EE as the assignee of my entire right, assigns, to the full and of the term for a had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
Further I serve that	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represen	ntatives any facts known to me respe	cting the INVENTION and will
testify in any legal p continuation, substit Patent to be issued t	roceeding, cooperate in every way possible in ob- ute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute al- o ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general d enforce proper protection for the INVENTION	taining evidence, sign all lawful pape I necessary assignment papers to cau- ally do everything possible to aid AS	ors, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
in order to comply v	tomey of record the power to insert on this assign with the rules of the United States Patent and Trac	lemark Office for recordation of this	assignment.
I hereby acknowledg of not more than five	go that any willful false statement made in this de c (S) years, or both,	ctaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME 9	Philip A. Driski	<u> </u>	1
Signature:	12/1	Date: <u>/0/ 3</u>	<u> </u>
STATE OF ADM	Ni. SS:	,	•
COUNTY OF VAL	YINDUTA 3	Al Agrana ivi	ONA
Acknowledged before	me, a Noury Public in and for said County and State, t	his O day of COCC	<u> </u>
Notary Public Signatur	e my my men	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expir	Notary Public, State	of Indiana §	
INDS02 1339549	SEAL Wanderburgh Commission # 6 My Commission E December 03,	12154 * xpites	

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Client R	y Docket No. 5723-231 eference No. BP-356	079
AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR TION DATA SHEET (37	CFR 1.76) AND ASSIG	NMENT FOR SINGLE	
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL		ONTAINER)
As the below-named in	ventur, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United States	eted to: application, or Application or PCT International September 15, 2014	Application No.	14/486,618	
The above identified a	optication was made or authorized	to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed inventi-	on in this application,	
u Delaware 101 Oakley S is desirous of acquiring	Berry Plastics Communion corpor itreet, Evansville, Indiana 47710 g the entire right, title, and intere nd in and to any Letters Palent the nuntries;	st in and to the above-reference	ed application and any inventio	ns disclosed thereur
ASSIGNIE, the full ar (including the right to e Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration of exclusive right to the invention shaim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, a States and its territorial possession, and tenewals there	in the United States and its terr ne International Convention and title, and interest in and to any a ons and in any and all foreign co	itorial possessions and in all for Lother relevant International Tra and all Letters Patent which may	eign countries earies and the granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials said Letters Patent, when granted, and benefit of ASSIGNER, its suctifieity as the same would have bee convey the interest herein assigne	to ASSIGNEE us the assignee of sessors and assigns, to the full of the held by me had this assignment	of my entire right, title, and inte- and of the term for which said L ant and saie not been made and l	rest in and to the etters Patent may be sereby covenants.
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE of seeding, cooperate in every way po- t, renewal, and reissue application, ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oath autorce proper protection for the H	ossible in obtaining evidence, s s, execute all necessary assigna s, and generally do everything t	ign all lawful papers, execute all sent papers to cause any and all possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its s	divisional, of the Leners occassors and
I hereby grant the atter in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert of the rules of the United States Pal	n this assignment any further it ont and Trademark Office for re	lentification which may be nece coordation of this assignment.	ssary or desirable
I hereby seknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement ma 5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is punish	ible under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi	ne or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF E	NVENTOR: Charl	es T. Wallace		
Signature:			Date: // -/)	
STATE OF INCLUMA COUNTY OF VALVE	- \ \ \ \ \ CC	10	Maranahar	2011
Acknowledged hefore me Notory Public Signature:	, a fishary Public in and Ibranid Crum	nt i]	INOVATIKALI ted Namu:	. 0017
My Commission Expires:		Walter of the same	nty of Residence:	
TNDS02 1339549	MATE CALL	AMY R. MORPHEW brang Public: State of Indiana	······································	······································
Control Secret	SEAL AS	Vanderburgh County Commission & 612154 My Commission Expires December 03, 2017	Wednesd	av. November

ctwallace

Wednesday, November 12, 2014

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 5723-231079 Client Reference No. BP-356			
	B) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING R 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
	R AN INSULATED CONTAINER			
Invention To The Invention	Page 4 of 10			
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application September 15, 2014	lication No. 14/486,618			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in this application.			
WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation	d			
101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in	and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein y be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and			
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the lat Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, it	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries crnational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted ad in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,			
to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to AS same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel	e United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries is IGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the sand assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be d by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants d that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent as	s assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR John B. B				
Signature:	Date: (CTOBER 13, 2014			
STATE OF Indiana .	,			
COUNTY OF VanderDUTCh } ss:	12 Norman 2 2411			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and	State, this 15 day or UCIOOCK			
Notary Public Signature TWY 4. 71/0701	Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires: AMY R. MOR Notary Public, States	of Indiana			
INDS02 1339549 Venderburgh Commission of Commission of My Commission December 03	ST2158 Expkes			

		Name and the state of the state		
This document is being submitted for d	nal purposes		tiorney Docket No lient Reference No	
COMBINED DECLARATION AN APPLICATION DATA				
Title of POLYMERIC Invention	MATERIAL	FOR AN INSULAT	ED CONTAINER	Page 5 of 10
As the below-named inventor, I hereby the	clare that:			
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PC filed ou September	T International		14/486,618	,
The above-identified application was made	le or authorized	to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor of	an original join	at inventor of a claimed in	nvention in this applic	ution.
WHEREAS, Berry Plast a Delaware 101 Oakley Street, Evansyille, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, to ("the INVENTION") and in and to any L in any and all foreign countries;	ndiana 47710 itle, and interes	it in and to the above-rei	ferenced application a	having a place of business at nd any inventions disclosed therein as and its territorial possessions and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to (including the right to claim priority under Arrangements from the application) and therefrom in the United States and its terr reissues, continuations, substitutions, and	o the invention i r the torms of th he entire right, t itorial possessio	in the United States and i ne International Conventi- itle, and interest in and to ms and in any and all for	its territorial possessio on and other relevant l o any and all Letters P	ns and in all foreign countries International Treaties and atent which may be granted
I hereby authorize and request the Patent to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, same, for the sole use and benefit of ASS granted, as fully and entirely as the same that I have full right to convey the interes in conflict herewith.	when granted, to the succession of the succession when the succession which we have been successive to the succession of	to ASSIGNEE as the assistes and assigns, to the n held by me had this ass	ignee of my entire righ a full and of the term f signment and sale not l	it, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be seen made and hereby covenants
Further, I agree that I will communicate a testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate continuation, substitute, renewal, and reis Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make assigns, to ohtain and enforce proper proforeign countries.	in every way po sue applications all rightful oaths	assible in obtaining evide s, execute all necessary as s, and generally do every	mce, sign all lawful pa ssignment papers to ca thing possible to aid A	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorney of record the p in order to comply with the rules of the U	ower to insert o	n this assignment any fu out and Trademark Offic	rther identification whee for recordation of the	ich may be necessary or desirable is assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fal of not more than five (5) years, or both.	se statement ma	de in this declaration is p	unishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR;	// Jason	J. Paladino		
Signature: Jan at			Date:	14-14
STATE OF INCTIONA)) SS	: ,		
COUNTY OF VOINDUST Acknowledged before me, a Natury Public in,) and for said Count	ty and State this 14	wor Ontropo	VC 2014
Notary Public Signatures My	1/1/00	hew him I I was	Printed Name:	<u> </u>
My Commission Expires:	AND THE OWNER OF THE OWNER	AMY R. MORPHEV Notery Public, State of Inc. Vanderburgh County	County of Residence:	
INDS02 1339549	# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Commission # 61215	e5	
	SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	December 03, 20	17	

This document is being su	bmitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	
3	•	•		APPLICATION USING OR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of PO	LYMERIC MATERIA	L FOR AN INS	JLATED CONTAINEI	R Page 6 of 10
As the below-named invente	r, I hereby declare that:			
		al Application No.	14/486,618	•
The above-identified applica	tion was made or authorized	il to be made by me	3 .	
I believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an original joi	int inventor of a cla	timed invention in this appl	ication.
WHEREAS	Berry Plastics Comoration		referred to as "A COLUMNICA	"). having a place of business at
101 Oakley Street,	Evansville, Indiana 47710			,
	and to any Letters Patent th			and any inventions disclosed therein ares and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full and exc (including the right to claim Arrangements from the appli	lusive right to the invention priority under the terms of t cation) and the entire right, is and its territorial possessi	in the United State the International Co- title, and interest i ons and in any and	es and its territorial possession invention and other relevant and to any and all Letters	I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ions and in all foreign countries t International Treaties and Patent which may be granied and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of said L same, for the sole use and be granted, as fully and entirely	etters Patent, when granted, nefit of ASSIGNEE, its suc as the same would have be	to ASSIGNEE as cessors and assign en held by me had	the assignee of my entire rig s, to the full end of the term this assignment and sale no	ions and any and all foreign countries ght, title, and interest in and to the for which said Letters Patent may be t been made and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proceeding continuation, substitute, rene Patent to be issued to ASSIC	g, cooperate in every way p wal, and reissue application NEE, make all rightful oath	possible in obtaining us, execute all nece us, and generally de	g evidence, sign all lawful p ssary assignment papers to o everything possible to aid	specting the INVENTION and will papers, execute all divisional, cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors and orial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attorney o in order to comply with the r				thich may be necessary or desirable his assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that a of not more than five (5) yea		ade in this declarat	ion is punishable under 18 t	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF INVES	vtor: Milai	n C. Maravich		
Signature:	CAR	~	Date:	16-30-14
STATE OF MILANA.	,)			
countrop Vardailo	igh } 5	\$:	-11 M	
Acknowledged before me, a No	W.	ny and State, this	Others of LUISE	2014
Notary Public Signature.	TUNTILL VI	CORPUS W	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	NORTH PRINTE.		County of Residence	e:
INDS02 1339549	SEAL S LA Comule	sion Explies of 03, 2017		

This document is	being submitted for due	l purposes		Attorney Docket No. Client Reference No.	5723-231079 BP-356
					APPLICATION USING OR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC N	ATERIAL F	OR AN INSUL	ATED CONTAINE	R Page 7 of 10
As the below-name	d inventor, I hereby deci	are that:			
United St	lirected to: ed application, or ates Application or PCT September 15	International A	pplication No	14/486,618 -	······································
The above-identifie	d application was made	or authorized to	be made by me.		
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or a	n original joint i	nventor of a claim	ed invention in this appl	ication,
WHEREAS	Berry Plastics	Corporation	on Thereinsfler vale	TOTAL TO BE OF THE PARTY OF THE	"), having a place of business at
101 Oakle	ey Street, Evansyille, Inc ring the entire right, titl ") and in and to any Let	tiana 47710 e, and interest i	n and to the above	-referenced application	and any inventions disclosed therein ates and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the ful (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un	I and exclusive right to to claim priority under to the application) and the	the invention in the terms of the l entire right, title rial possessions	the United States a International Conve e, and interest in an	nd its territorial possess ention and other relevan d to any and all Letters	I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ions and in all foreign countries at International Treaties and Patent which may be granted and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all same, for the sole u- granted, as fully and	of said Letters Patent, was and benefit of ASSIG I entirely as the same we to convey the interest h	hen granied, to NEE, its succes ould have been h	ASSIGNEE as the sors and assigns, to teld by me had this	assignce of my entire ri the full end of the term assignment and sale no	sions and any and all foreign countries ght, title, and interest in and to the i for which said Letters Patent may be it been made and hereby covenants and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal p continuation, substi Patent to be issued to	proceeding, cooperate in tute, renewal, and reissu to ASSIGNEE, make all	every way poss e applications, e rightful oaths, a	ible in obtaining ex execute all necessar and generally do ev	ridence, sign all lawful p y assignment papers to crything possible to aid	specting the INVENTION and will papers, execute all divisional, cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors and orial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the at in order to comply v	ttomey of record the pov with the rules of the Uni	ver to insert on t ted States Patent	his assignment any and Trademark O	further identification write for recordation of t	which may be necessary or desirable this assignment.
I hereby acknowled of not more than fiv		statement made	in this declaration	is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	e inventor _i	Daniel C	D. Davis		1
Signature:	Janual C). Da	v	Date:)-14-14
STATE OF MAL	, ,)) \$8:			
	decBurgh	j	10	MATAR	kno mil
Acknowledged before Notary Public Signatu	me, a Notary Public in and	for said County a	nd Stare, this <u>I</u>	day of	XX. QUIY
My Commission Expi		Netter Marie	AMY R. MORF	HEW of Indianumy of Residence	e:
		MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Asugsition 4.	17154	
INDS02 1339549		SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	My Commission December 03	EVOUA- R	

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No. Client Reference No.	5723-231079 BP-356		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FO	R AN INSULATED CONTAINS	R Page 8 of 10		
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
	pplication, or	lication No	•		
The above-identified ap	optication was made or authorized to b	e made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in this app	lication.		
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	A . J. B C It as a construction			
a Delaware 101 Oakley S	treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNER			
is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title, and interest in and in and to any Letters Patent that me	and to the above-referenced applications be granted therefrom in the United S	n and any inventions disclosed therein tates and its territorial possessions and		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to A nd henefit of ASSIGNEE, its successo tirely as the same would have been he	SSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire t	n for which said Letters Patent may be of been made and hereby covenants		
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	eeding, cooperate in every way possib , renewal, and reissue applications, ex .SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, an	representatives any facts known to me rele in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful court all necessary assignment papers to digenerally do everything possible to ai NTION in the United States and its territory.	papers, execute all divisional, cause any and all of the Letters d ASSIGNEE, its successors and		
I hereby grant the attornin order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on thi the rules of the United States Patent a	is assignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordation of	which may be necessary or desirable this assignment.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTØR: Jeffrey A	. Mann			
Signature;	//////////////////////////////////////	Date:	0-29-14		
STATE OF SMOUGH	SS:				
COUNTY OF Varido	ubuigh i	1 Varios	NVC V		
Acknowledged before me, a Notaby Public in and for safet County and States, this					
Notary Public Signature:		Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of	i inciona a anty	ce:		
INDS02 1339549	Commission & My Commission & December 03.	x0i105 9			

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-231079 BP-356		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	N INSULATED CONTAINER	Page 9 of 10		
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
☑ United States	eted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application September 15, 2014	on No14/486,618	•		
The above-identified ap	phication was made or authorized to be mad	le by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.					
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation				
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley S	treet. Evansville, Indiana 47710	einafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	naving a place of business at		
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to ad in and to any Letters Patent that may be	n the above-referenced application as granted therefrom in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein is and its territorial possessions and		
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United reissues, continuations,	for good and valuable consideration, the suf- d exclusive right to the invention in the Uni- claim priority under the terms of the Internat application) and the entire right, title, and in States and its territorial possessions and in substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ted States and its territorial possession ional Convention and other relevant laterest in and to any and all Letters Pa any and all foreign countries and in an	ns and in all foreign countries nternational Treaties and stent which may be granted and to any and all divisions,		
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the Uni aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGI ad benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and tirely as the same would have been held by convey the interest herein assigned, and that	NEE as the assignee of my entire righ I assigns, to the full end of the term fo me had this assignment and sale not b	t, title, and interest in and to the or which said Letters Patent may be seen made and hereby covenants		
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	fill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation, cooperate in every way possible in a crewal, and reissue applications, execute aSSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generate proper protection for the INVENTIO	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pa all necessary assignment papers to ca crally do everything possible to aid A	pers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and		
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Randy A. Boy	ylds // h	in 2011		
Signature:	and Doublo	Date: <u>(()]</u>	13, dui4		
STATE OF India					
	laborth } ss:	124h Darmen	P 2014		
	a Novery Public in and for said County and State	, }	· CON		
Notary Public Signature:	JANUA JE TILOVINIO	Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State Notary Public, State Vanderburgh	of Indiana §			
INDS02 1339549	JEAN WARDEN OF THE PROPERTY OF	612154 [Expires]			

This document is	heing submitted for dual purposes Attorney Docket No. 5723-231079 Client Reference No. BP-336	
AN APPLIC	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER Page 10 of 10	
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	-
This declaration is d	• 100 100	
the attache United St	nd application, or new Application or PCT International Application No. 14/486,618 September 15, 2014	
The above-identified	dapplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am ti	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.	
	Burry Plastics Corporation ,	
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakle	y Street, Evansyille, Indiana 47710	
is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full (including the right of Arrangements from therefrom in the Uni	E. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted test States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, as, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	
to issue any and all c same, for the sole us granted, as fully and	nd request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the e and lenefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement	
testify in any legal p continuation, substit Patent to be issued to	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will receeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, utc. renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters of ASSIGNEE, make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and denforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all	
hereby grant the att	orney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable ith the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.	
l hereby acknowledg of not more than five	to that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Svetlana I. Contrada	
Signature:	1. (octornola Dute: 10/30/19 1111)	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
STATEOF US	ester step) so	EAL OF TO
COUNTY OF 1	odlesex")	
	me, a Notary-Public in mul-for sold County and State, this 2 day of 1000	S Ready
votary Public Signature		
vly Commission Expire		Ola Bright
NDS02 1339549	11/15-2	018

RECORDED: 06/22/2015